Meridian Group International, Inc.

June 1, 2015

Meridian Group International, Inc. 1250 24th Street, NW Suite 350 Washington DC 20037 USA

H.E. Ban Ki-moon United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary-General,

I am pleased to confirm that Meridian Group International, Inc. supports the ten principles of the UN Global Compact with respect to human rights, labour, environment, and anti-corruption. Meridian is a woman-owned small business dedicated to improving the health of men and women in the developing world. With this commitment, we express our intent to advance these principles within our internal operations and through external support and outreach efforts. We pledge to submit Communications on Progress, annually.

We also pledge to take part in the activities of the UN Global Compact where appropriate and feasible such as participation in specialized initiatives and work streams as well as engagement in partnership projects.

Regards,

Jest Heinel

Victoria Baird Director, Meridian Group International, Inc.